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THE 18TH ANNUAL CORAL REEF SWIM  
5 MILES  
OCTOBER 13, 2013 
Hosted by: THE BUCCANEER RESORT 
ST. CROIX, VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Timing By: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
 
OVERALL MALE WINNERS 
PL               NAME        TIME AGE   CITY 

1 Alex Kostich 1:49:48 43 Los Angeles, CA   
2 Brian Brady 1:59:19 25 St. Croix, VI   
3 Mathew Mays 2:00:45 14 St.Croix,VI   
4 Jonathan Thomas 2:07:18 14 St.Croix,Vi   
5 Tim O'Neill 2:07:48 39 Naples,FL   
6 Geoffrey Munger 2:08:36 39 Broomfield, CO   
7 Bob Halk 2:11:06 42 St. Croix, VI   
8 Jim Harper 2:15:21 45 North Miami,FL   
9 Brent Mays 2:15:55 49 St. Croix, VI   

10 Tyler Quinnette 2:17:15 30 Sewell, NJ   
11 Flavio Pardo 2:23:29 46 New Providence, NJ   
12 Seth Andrews 2:34:48 40 St.Croix,VI   
13 Steve Childers 2:36:34 48 Los Angeles, CA   
14 Erich Kimbrough 2:37:36 51 Atlanta. GA   
15 James Breen 2:37:37 52 Atlanta, GA   
16 James Wagner 2:40:03 40 Bethesda, MD   
17 Brad Burns 2:45:26 31 Arlington, VA   
18 Christopher Howell 2:50:49 43 St.Croix,VI   
19 Todd Newman 2:54:00 61 St. Croix, VI   
20 Wayne Nichols 2:54:01 58 St. Croix,VI   
21 David Poorman 3:07:15 50 Naples, FL   
22 Brian Bird 3:12:19 40 Walcott, CT   
23 Jeffrey Smith 3:12:59 48 San Antonio, TX   
24 Joe Croney 3:15:33 35 St. Croix, VI   
25 Ernesto Cingolani 3:24:41 44 S. C. de Bariloche   
26 Steve Horness 3:36:43 49 St. Croix, VI   
27 Eric Christiansen 3:36:47 43 San Francisco, CA   
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OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

1 Francesca Di Silvio 2:22:27 31 Washington, DC   
2 Misty Hyman 2:24:04 34 Pheonix,AZ    
3 Jennifer Andrews 2:24:13 40 St.Croix,VI   
4 Juliette-Mari deSousa 2:28:02 43 Washington, DC   
5 Suzanne Harkins 2:28:42 37 Dublin   
6 JJ Washshah 2:38:55 16 St. Croix, VI   
7 Chole Phillip-Haden 2:44:21 14 St.Croix,VI   
8 Jalena Vialet 2:50:16 13 St.Croix,VI   
9 Elizabeth Armstrong 2:53:56 47 St. Croix, VI   

10 Sarah Greeley 2:54:23 49 Durham, NC   
11 Susan Kasimer 3:12:38 31 McLean, VA   
12 Erica Price 3:14:12 30 Arlington, VA   
13 Karen Edwards 3:36:49 40 San Francisco, CA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under 

1 Mathew Mays 2:00:45 14 St.Croix,VI   
2 Jonathan Thomas 2:07:18 14 St.Croix,Vi   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under 

1 JJ Washshah 2:38:55 16 St. Croix, VI   
2 Chole Phillip-Haden 2:44:21 14 St.Croix,VI   
3 Jalena Vialet 2:50:16 13 St.Croix,VI   

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 and Over 

1 Alex Kostich 1:49:48 43 Los Angeles, CA   
2 Brian Brady 1:59:19 25 St. Croix, VI   
3 Tim O'Neill 2:07:48 39 Naples,FL   
4 Geoffrey Munger 2:08:36 39 Broomfield, CO   
5 Bob Halk 2:11:06 42 St. Croix, VI   
6 Jim Harper 2:15:21 45 North Miami,FL   
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7 Brent Mays 2:15:55 49 St. Croix, VI   
8 Tyler Quinnette 2:17:15 30 Sewell, NJ   
9 Flavio Pardo 2:23:29 46 New Providence, NJ   

10 Seth Andrews 2:34:48 40 St.Croix,VI   
11 Steve Childers 2:36:34 48 Los Angeles, CA   
12 Erich Kimbrough 2:37:36 51 Atlanta. GA   
13 James Breen 2:37:37 52 Atlanta, GA   
14 James Wagner 2:40:03 40 Bethesda, MD   
15 Brad Burns 2:45:26 31 Arlington, VA   
16 Christopher Howell 2:50:49 43 St.Croix,VI   
17 Todd Newman 2:54:00 61 St. Croix, VI   
18 Wayne Nichols 2:54:01 58 St. Croix,VI   
19 David Poorman 3:07:15 50 Naples, FL   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 and Over 

1 Francesca Di Silvio 2:22:27 31 Washington, DC   
2 Misty Hyman 2:24:04 34 Pheonix,AZ ]  
3 Jennifer Andrews 2:24:13 40 St.Croix,VI   
4 Juliette-Mari deSousa 2:28:02 43 Washington, DC   
5 Suzanne Harkins 2:28:42 37 Dublin   
6 Elizabeth Armstrong 2:53:56 47 St. Croix, VI   
7 Sarah Greeley 2:54:23 49 Durham, NC   
8 Susan Kasimer 3:12:38 31 McLean, VA   
9 Erica Price 3:14:12 30 Arlington, VA   

10 Karen Edwards 3:36:49 40 San Francisco, CA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 29 

1 Brian Brady 1:59:19 25 St. Croix, VI   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 29 

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

1 Tim O'Neill 2:07:48 39 Naples,FL   
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2 Geoffrey Munger 2:08:36 39 Broomfield, CO   
3 Tyler Quinnette 2:17:15 30 Sewell, NJ   
4 Brad Burns 2:45:26 31 Arlington, VA   
5 Joe Croney 3:15:33 35 St. Croix, VI   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

1 Francesca Di Silvio 2:22:27 31 Washington, DC   
2 Misty Hyman 2:24:04 34 Pheonix,AZ ]  
3 Suzanne Harkins 2:28:42 37 Dublin   
4 Susan Kasimer 3:12:38 31 McLean, VA   
5 Erica Price 3:14:12 30 Arlington, VA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

1 Alex Kostich 1:49:48 43 Los Angeles, CA   
2 Bob Halk 2:11:06 42 St. Croix, VI   
3 Jim Harper 2:15:21 45 North Miami,FL   
4 Brent Mays 2:15:55 49 St. Croix, VI   
5 Flavio Pardo 2:23:29 46 New Providence, NJ   
6 Seth Andrews 2:34:48 40 St.Croix,VI   
7 Steve Childers 2:36:34 48 Los Angeles, CA   
8 James Wagner 2:40:03 40 Bethesda, MD   
9 Christopher Howell 2:50:49 43 St.Croix,VI   

10 Brian Bird 3:12:19 40 Walcott, CT   
11 Jeffrey Smith 3:12:59 48 San Antonio, TX   
12 Ernesto Cingolani 3:24:41 44 S. C. de Bariloche   
13 Steve Horness 3:36:43 49 St. Croix, VI   
14 Eric Christiansen 3:36:47 43 San Francisco, CA   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

1 Jennifer Andrews 2:24:13 40 St.Croix,VI   
2 Juliette-Mari deSousa 2:28:02 43 Washington, DC   
3 Elizabeth Armstrong 2:53:56 47 St. Croix, VI   
4 Sarah Greeley 2:54:23 49 Durham, NC   
5 Karen Edwards 3:36:49 40 San Francisco, CA   
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MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

1 Erich Kimbrough 2:37:36 51 Atlanta. GA   
2 James Breen 2:37:37 52 Atlanta, GA   
3 Wayne Nichols 2:54:01 58 St. Croix,VI   
4 David Poorman 3:07:15 50 Naples, FL   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 and Over 

1 Todd Newman 2:54:00 61 St. Croix, VI   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 and Over 

 

THE 18TH ANNUAL CORAL REEF SWIM  
5 MILES FIN  
OCTOBER 13, 2013 
Hosted by: THE BUCCANEER RESORT 
ST. CROIX, VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Timing By: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
 
 
 

OVERALL MALE WINNERS 

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

1 Beth Prodoehl 2:24:09 49 Broomall,PA 
  

2 Lauren Becker 2:35:22 31 Washington,DC 
  

3 Kris Helke 2:36:27 44 Charleston,SC 
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THE 18TH ANNUAL CORAL REEF SWIM  
2 MILES  
OCTOBER 13, 2013 
Hosted by: THE BUCCANEER RESORT 
ST. CROIX, VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Timing By: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 

OVERALL MALE WINNERS 
 

1 Nathaniel Greeley 56:14 16 Durham, NC   
2 Thomas Calhoun 1:04:35 42 St.Croix,VI   
3 John Salo 1:04:42 28 St.Croix,VI   
4 Dedrick Lutkins 1:04:43 37 St.Croix,VI   
5 Glen Anderson 1:04:47 49 seward, AK   
6 Marc Gershel 1:06:51 41 New York, NY   
7 Peter Gerngross 1:10:12 44 Pearland, TX   
8 Jaymee Carey 1:12:09 54 Brick, NJ   
9 Thomas Wheelis 1:15:11 21 Stamford, CT   

10 Erik Von Kaenel 1:16:27 36 St.Croix,VI   
11 Corey Hardin 1:16:43 43 Cambridge, MA   
12 Troy Holloway 1:23:17 49 St.Croix,VI   
13 Paul Vega 1:25:25 56 St.Croix,VI   
14 Edward Hardin 1:25:42 70 Atlanta, GA   
15 Thomas Narten 1:26:53 52 Durham, NC   
16 Brian Boring 1:27:28 47 Annapolis, MD   
17 Raymond Lutz 1:33:49 59 St. Croix, VI   
18 Michael Toner 1:34:44 72 South Setauket, NY   
19 John Daniel 1:47:56 30 St.Croix,VI   
20 Jarred Dean 1:55:41 42 St.Croix,VI   
21 Abdullah Sharif 1:56:57 58 naples, FL   
22 Andrew (Andy) McFadden 1:58:28 61 athens, GA   
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OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

1 Molly Nadler 1:03:00 24 St.Croix,VI   
2 Erika Hann 1:06:27 42 Naples,FL   
3 Megan Jones 1:09:17 34 New York, NY   
4 Jillian Bacon 1:10:25 12 Park Ridge, IL   
5 Miki Bogert 1:10:28 41 St.Croix,VI   
6 Jeanne poorman 1:11:35 51 naples, FL   
7 Stephanie Crofton Carey 1:12:10 55 Brick, NJ   
8 Kelly Boring 1:12:16 42 Annapolis, MD   
9 Gretchen Van De Carr 1:12:22 56 Durham,NC   

10 Kara Lukehart 1:18:43 42 Denver, NC   
11 Nati Kuipers 1:21:10 11 St.Croix,VI   
12 Lidia Boguslawska 1:21:10 12 St.Croix,VI   
13 Shannon Collier 1:22:26 36 Washington,DC   
14 babs mcdonald 1:22:32 59 athens, GA   
15 Laura Parsons 1:23:52 52 CHARLOTTESVILLE,VA   
16 Beth Chesterman 1:24:04 32 Houston, TX   
17 Sami Cuccuini 1:24:13 36 Arlington, VA   
18 Jessica Check 1:25:51 38 Charleroi, PA   
19 Tammy Swift 1:35:27 43 kingston, MA   
20 Rachel Van Cleave 1:36:16 48 Pleasant Hill,CA   
21 Kathryn Hibbert 1:41:07 32 Cambridge, MA   
22 Jane Bridges 1:42:56 52 Vincennes, IN   
23 Clare McFadden 1:58:28 61 athens, GA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under 

1 Nathaniel Greeley 56:14 16 Durham, NC   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under 

1 Jillian Bacon 1:10:25 12 Park Ridge, IL   
2 Nati Kuipers 1:21:10 11 St.Croix,VI   
3 Lidia Boguslawska 1:21:10 12 St.Croix,VI   

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 and Over 
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1 Thomas Calhoun 1:04:35 42 St.Croix,VI   
2 John Salo 1:04:42 28 St.Croix,VI   
3 Dedrick Lutkins 1:04:43 37 St.Croix,VI   
4 Glen Anderson 1:04:47 49 seward, AK   
5 Marc Gershel 1:06:51 41 New York, NY   
6 Peter Gerngross 1:10:12 44 Pearland, TX   
7 Jaymee Carey 1:12:09 54 Brick, NJ   
8 Thomas Wheelis 1:15:11 21 Stamford, CT   
9 Erik Von Kaenel 1:16:27 36 St.Croix,VI   

10 Corey Hardin 1:16:43 43 Cambridge, MA   
11 Troy Holloway 1:23:17 49 St.Croix,VI   
12 Paul Vega 1:25:25 56 St.Croix,VI   
13 Edward Hardin 1:25:42 70 Atlanta, GA   
14 Thomas Narten 1:26:53 52 Durham, NC   
15 Brian Boring 1:27:28 47 Annapolis, MD   
16 Raymond Lutz 1:33:49 59 St. Croix, VI   
17 Michael Toner 1:34:44 72 South Setauket, NY   
18 John Daniel 1:47:56 30 St.Croix,VI   
19 Jarred Dean 1:55:41 42 St.Croix,VI   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 and Over 

1 Molly Nadler 1:03:00 24 St.Croix,VI   
2 Erika Hann 1:06:27 42 Naples,FL   
3 Megan Jones 1:09:17 34 New York, NY   
4 Miki Bogert 1:10:28 41 St.Croix,VI   
5 Jeanne poorman 1:11:35 51 naples, FL   
6 Stephanie Crofton Carey 1:12:10 55 Brick, NJ   
7 Kelly Boring 1:12:16 42 Annapolis, MD   
8 Gretchen Van De Carr 1:12:22 56 Durham,NC   
9 Kara Lukehart 1:18:43 42 Denver, NC   

10 Shannon Collier 1:22:26 36 Washington,DC   
11 babs mcdonald 1:22:32 59 athens, GA   
12 Laura Parsons 1:23:52 52 CHARLOTTESVILLE,VA   
13 Beth Chesterman 1:24:04 32 Houston, TX   
14 Sami Cuccuini 1:24:13 36 Arlington, VA   
15 Jessica Check 1:25:51 38 Charleroi, PA   
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16 Tammy Swift 1:35:27 43 kingston, MA   
17 Rachel Van Cleave 1:36:16 48 Pleasant Hill,CA   
18 Kathryn Hibbert 1:41:07 32 Cambridge, MA   
19 Jane Bridges 1:42:56 52 Vincennes, IN   
20 Clare McFadden 1:58:28 61 athens, GA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 29 

1 John Salo 1:04:42 28 St.Croix,VI   
2 Thomas Wheelis 1:15:11 21 Stamford, CT   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 29 

1 Molly Nadler 1:03:00 24 St.Croix,VI   

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

1 Dedrick Lutkins 1:04:43 37 St.Croix,VI   
2 Erik Von Kaenel 1:16:27 36 St.Croix,VI   
3 John Daniel 1:47:56 30 St.Croix,VI   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

1 Megan Jones 1:09:17 34 New York, NY   
2 Shannon Collier 1:22:26 36 Washington,DC   
3 Beth Chesterman 1:24:04 32 Houston, TX   
4 Sami Cuccuini 1:24:13 36 Arlington, VA   
5 Jessica Check 1:25:51 38 Charleroi, PA   
6 Kathryn Hibbert 1:41:07 32 Cambridge, MA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

1 Thomas Calhoun 1:04:35 42 St.Croix,VI   
2 Glen Anderson 1:04:47 49 seward, AK   
3 Marc Gershel 1:06:51 41 New York, NY   
4 Peter Gerngross 1:10:12 44 Pearland, TX   
5 Corey Hardin 1:16:43 43 Cambridge, MA   
6 Troy Holloway 1:23:17 49 St.Croix,VI   
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7 Brian Boring 1:27:28 47 Annapolis, MD   
8 Jarred Dean 1:55:41 42 St.Croix,VI   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

1 Erika Hann 1:06:27 42 Naples,FL   
2 Miki Bogert 1:10:28 41 St.Croix,VI   
3 Kelly Boring 1:12:16 42 Annapolis, MD   
4 Kara Lukehart 1:18:43 42 Denver, NC   
5 Tammy Swift 1:35:27 43 kingston, MA   
6 Rachel Van Cleave 1:36:16 48 Pleasant Hill,CA   

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

1 Jaymee Carey 1:12:09 54 Brick, NJ   
2 Paul Vega 1:25:25 56 St.Croix,VI   
3 Thomas Narten 1:26:53 52 Durham, NC   
4 Raymond Lutz 1:33:49 59 St. Croix, VI   
5 Abdullah Sharif 1:56:57 58 naples, FL   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

1 Jeanne poorman 1:11:35 51 naples, FL   
2 Stephanie Crofton Carey 1:12:10 55 Brick, NJ   
3 Gretchen Van De Carr 1:12:22 56 Durham,NC   
4 babs mcdonald 1:22:32 59 athens, GA   
5 Laura Parsons 1:23:52 52 CHARLOTTESVILLE,VA   
6 Jane Bridges 1:42:56 52 Vincennes, IN   

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 and Over 

1 Edward Hardin 1:25:42 70 Atlanta, GA   
2 Michael Toner 1:34:44 72 South Setauket, NY   
3 Andrew (Andy) McFadden 1:58:28 61 athens, GA   

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 and Over 

1 Clare McFadden 1:58:28 61 athens, GA   
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THE 16TH ANNUAL CORAL REEF SWIM  
2 MILES FIN  
OCTOBER 13, 2013 
Hosted by: THE BUCCANEER RESORT 
ST. CROIX, VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Timing By: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
 

OVERALL MALE WINNERS 

1 Joseph Kasimer 1:08:09 63 Annadale,VA 
  

2 Gavin Gassen 1:29:02 47 St.Croix,Vi 
  

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

1 Tammy Zitello 1:06:35 51 Chamblee, GA 
  

2 Emily Pokorny 1:25:50 24 Belmont, MI 
  

 

 

THE 18TH ANNUAL CORAL REEF SWIM  
1 MILE  
OCTOBER 13, 2013 
Hosted by: THE BUCCANEER RESORT 
ST. CROIX, VIRGIN ISLANDS 
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Timing By: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
 

OVERALL MALE WINNERS 

1 Antonio Lewit 35:06 14 St.Croix,VI 
  

2 Christopher Kontos 35:15 51 Durham, NC 
  

3 Thomas Olson 36:00 16 Durham, NC 
  

4 James Grubbs 37:24 17 Chapel Hill, NC 
  

5 Cole Agnew 37:54 11 Lubbock,TX 
  

6 Matt Weiss 37:58 38 Boston, MA 
  

7 Larry Weiss 38:01 65 Lubbock, TX 
  

8 Alberto Vivoni 39:18 56 St.Croix,VI 
  

9 Smokey Odom 40:54 44 St.Croix,VI 
  

10 Alexander Kontos 41:09 16 Durham, NC 
  

11 Bobby Allen, Jr. 41:45 48 Naples, FL 
  

12 Erich Martin 42:59 16 Durham,NC 
  

13 Kyle Higgins 43:47 17 Cary, NC 
  

14 Mervin Mills 49:43 45 St.Croix,VI 
  

15 Justin Bilancia 50:16 40 St.Croix,VI 
  

16 Graeme Kirven 51:38 15 Durham, NC 
  

17 Randy Wheelis 57:49 62 Stamford, CT 
  

18 Ian Kirven 59:23 16 Durham, NC 
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19 Tyler Bronder 59:46 31 Washington, DC 
  

20 James Losie 1:03:00 37 Washington, DC 
  

21 David Brand 1:14:34 49 Tampa,FL 
  

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

1 Molly Emery 28:59 23 Washington,DC 
  

2 Erin Losie 37:49 34 Washington, DC 
  

3 Hannah Boring 37:49 11 Annapolis, MD 
  

4 Cora Warehime 38:04 12 St.Croix,VI 
  

5 Ruth Stoots 38:16 56 Naples, FL 
  

6 Bradie Allen 40:35 41 Naples, FL 
  

7 Nina Griffin 43:14 44 Tampa,FL 
  

8 Alicia Churaman 43:53 45 St.Croix,VI 
  

9 Lisa Balconi 47:12 55 Naples, FL 
  

10 Mary Wheelis 49:17 55 Stamford, CT 
  

11 Valerie Brand 50:00 47 Tampa,FL 
  

12 Sandra Brownlee Fox 50:15 65 Naples, FL 
  

13 Honeyrock Ingram 50:44 35 St.Croix,VI 
  

14 Ellen Harris 52:17 60 Naple, FL 
  

15 Catherine Deacon 53:10 57 Cambridge,MA 
  

16 Kyonch Reale-Monroe 57:15 33 St.Croix,VI 
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17 Catherine Sharif 59:13 56 Naples, FL 
  

18 Kelly Odom 1:00:53 42 St.Croix,VI 
  

19 Susan Rodger 1:05:52 52 Durham, NC 
  

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under 

1 Antonio Lewit 35:06 14 St.Croix,VI 
  

2 Thomas Olson 36:00 16 Durham, NC 
  

3 James Grubbs 37:24 17 Chapel Hill, NC 
  

4 Cole Agnew 37:54 11 Lubbock,TX 
  

5 Alexander Kontos 41:09 16 Durham, NC 
  

6 Erich Martin 42:59 16 Durham,NC 
  

7 Kyle Higgins 43:47 17 Cary, NC 
  

8 Graeme Kirven 51:38 15 Durham, NC 
  

9 Ian Kirven 59:23 16 Durham, NC 
  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under 

1 Hannah Boring 37:49 11 Annapolis, MD 
  

2 Cora Warehime 38:04 12 St.Croix,VI 
  

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 and Over 

1 Christopher Kontos 35:15 51 Durham, NC 
  

2 Matt Weiss 37:58 38 Boston, MA 
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3 Larry Weiss 38:01 65 Lubbock, TX 
  

4 Alberto Vivoni 39:18 56 St.Croix,VI 
  

5 Smokey Odom 40:54 44 St.Croix,VI 
  

6 Bobby Allen, Jr. 41:45 48 Naples, FL 
  

7 Mervin Mills 49:43 45 St.Croix,VI 
  

8 Justin Bilancia 50:16 40 St.Croix,VI 
  

9 Randy Wheelis 57:49 62 Stamford, CT 
  

10 Tyler Bronder 59:46 31 Washington, DC 
  

11 James Losie 1:03:00 37 Washington, DC 
  

12 David Brand 1:14:34 49 Tampa,FL 
  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 and Over 

1 Molly Emery 28:59 23 Washington,DC 
  

2 Erin Losie 37:49 34 Washington, DC 
  

3 Ruth Stoots 38:16 56 Naples, FL 
  

4 Bradie Allen 40:35 41 Naples, FL 
  

5 Nina Griffin 43:14 44 Tampa,FL 
  

6 Alicia Churaman 43:53 45 St.Croix,VI 
  

7 Lisa Balconi 47:12 55 Naples, FL 
  

8 Mary Wheelis 49:17 55 Stamford, CT 
  

9 Valerie Brand 50:00 47 Tampa,FL 
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10 Sandra Brownlee Fox 50:15 65 Naples, FL 
  

11 Honeyrock Ingram 50:44 35 St.Croix,VI 
  

12 Ellen Harris 52:17 60 Naple, FL 
  

13 Catherine Deacon 53:10 57 Cambridge,MA 
  

14 Kyonch Reale-Monroe 57:15 33 St.Croix,VI 
  

15 Catherine Sharif 59:13 56 Naples, FL 
  

16 Kelly Odom 1:00:53 42 St.Croix,VI 
  

17 Susan Rodger 1:05:52 52 Durham, NC 
  

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 29 

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 29 

1 Molly Emery 28:59 23 Washington,DC 
  

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

1 Matt Weiss 37:58 38 Boston, MA 
  

2 Tyler Bronder 59:46 31 Washington, DC 
  

3 James Losie 1:03:00 37 Washington, DC 
  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

1 Erin Losie 37:49 34 Washington, DC 
  

2 Honeyrock Ingram 50:44 35 St.Croix,VI 
  

3 Kyonch Reale-Monroe 57:15 33 St.Croix,VI 
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MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

1 Smokey Odom 40:54 44 St.Croix,VI 
  

2 Bobby Allen, Jr. 41:45 48 Naples, FL 
  

3 Mervin Mills 49:43 45 St.Croix,VI 
  

4 Justin Bilancia 50:16 40 St.Croix,VI 
  

5 David Brand 1:14:34 49 Tampa,FL 
  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

1 Bradie Allen 40:35 41 Naples, FL 
  

2 Nina Griffin 43:14 44 Tampa,FL 
  

3 Alicia Churaman 43:53 45 St.Croix,VI 
  

4 Valerie Brand 50:00 47 Tampa,FL 
  

5 Kelly Odom 1:00:53 42 St.Croix,VI 
  

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

1 Christopher Kontos 35:15 51 Durham, NC 
  

2 Alberto Vivoni 39:18 56 St.Croix,VI 
  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

1 Ruth Stoots 38:16 56 Naples, FL 
  

2 Lisa Balconi 47:12 55 Naples, FL 
  

3 Mary Wheelis 49:17 55 Stamford, CT 
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4 Catherine Deacon 53:10 57 Cambridge,MA 
  

5 Catherine Sharif 59:13 56 Naples, FL 
  

6 Susan Rodger 1:05:52 52 Durham, NC 
  

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 and Over 

1 Larry Weiss 38:01 65 Lubbock, TX 
  

2 Randy Wheelis 57:49 62 Stamford, CT 
  

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 and Over 

1 Sandra Brownlee Fox 50:15 65 Naples, FL 
  

2 Ellen Harris 52:17 60 Naple, FL 
  

THE 18TH ANNUAL CORAL REEF SWIM  
1 MILE FIN  
OCTOBER 13, 2013 
Hosted by: THE BUCCANEER RESORT 
ST. CROIX, VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Timing By: The Virgin Islands Pace Runners 
 
  

OVERALL MALE WINNERS 

1 Kevin Myers 45:04 32 Arlington, VA 
  

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

1 Carol Hartzler 37:00 38 Broomfield,CO 
  

 


